Case Numbers: 3334192/2018

3335199/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr B Abayomi

Respondent: East London NHS Foundation Trust

Heard at: Watford Employment Tribunal

On: 5 April 2019

Before: Employment Judge Foxwell

Representation

Claimant: Mr V Khanna (Representative)

Respondent: Mr A Ross (Counsel)

PRELIMINARY HEARING JUDGMENT

- 1. Claim 3335199/2018 is struck out as it is misconceived: it adds no new cause of action to the claims already proceeding under case number 3334192/2018.
- 2. The Respondent's application for an order that the Claimant pay its costs of claim 3335199/2018 (which it limited to £750) shall be considered at the conclusion of case number 3334192/2018.

Employment Judge Foxwell 5 April 2019

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

18 April 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be

Case Numbers: 3334192/2018

3335199/2018

provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.